1.13-44	3 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
MA6081US (#90081)  Tab settings = > > \$ 14.00	
	CEEO1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1014	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Marker International Company	Name: Marker International GmbH
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Ruessenstrasse 6
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Baar SWITZERLAND CH-6340
General Partnership	City: Baar SWITZERLAND CH-6340 City: ZIP:
XXXX Corporation Main Germany	☐ (ndividual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Q Yes UNo	O Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership  XX Corporation Germany
MMMM Assignment	Q Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: BBB Yes Q No.
Other	designation is attached: BBB Yes Q No. (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 10, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached?
Additional numbers all	1,850,699 - 8/23/94  action Types Military
	C. Tatal number of positions and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  D. PETER HOCHBERG, ESQ.	registrations involved:
Name: D. PETER HOCHBERG, ESQ.	
D. PETER HOCHBERG CO., L.P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	la company de
	MMM Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1940 E. 6TH ST 6TH FLOOF	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
	08-2441
CLEVELAND OH 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:ZIP:	THIS SPACE
ALL COMPANY TO THE PARTY OF THE	j testor our resolu
1 FC:481 (40.00 DP)	·
A Sintement and discontinu	
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the property of the proper	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	AUGUST 10, 2000
D. PETER HOCHBERG	Myster
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0527

08/10/00 07:32 🗗:03/04 No:729

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS MARKER INTERNATIONAL COMPANY of 1070 West 2300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84119, has adopted, and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,850,699, dated August 23, 1994, for the trademark MARKER in International Classes 18, 25 and 28; and

WHEREAS MARKER INTERNATIONAL GmbH, a corporation of Switzerland having a post office address at Ruessenstrasse 6, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, is desirous of adopting said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MARKER INTERNATIONAL COMPANY does hereby assign unto the said MARKER INTERNATIONAL GmbH all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

MARKER INTERNATIONAL COMPANY

Name: Sito Harsányi

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: August 10, 2000

08/10/00 07:32 1 :04/04 NO:729

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Marker International GmbH

Ruessenstrasse 6, Baar, CH-6340 Switzerland (By virtue of an Assignment sent to the USPTO for recordal on AUGUST 10

2000, and copy attached hereto.) / A corporation of the State of

Switzerland

Trademark: MARKER - Int. Classes 18, 25 and 28

Registration No.: 1,850,699 - Registered: August 23, 1994

Attorney's File: MA6081US (#90081)

Box POST REG - NO FEE Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir.

D. Peter Hochberg Co., L.P.A., whose postal address is 1940 East 6th Street - 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2294 U.S.A., Attention: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq., is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting this mark be served.

MARKER INTERNATIONAL GmbH

Otto Harsanyi

Assistant Secretary

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Date: august 10, 2000

RECORDED: 08/14/2000

Christine A Kolrar

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0529